The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey



Monday, May 8, 2017 20-79

## RESOLUTION NO. 72 - 17

Offered	By	Councilor	DAWSON
Seconded	Bу	Councilor	

- WHEREAS, there is a need for The Borough Of Glen Ridge to obtain the services of an elevator inspector in accordance with N. J. A. C. 5-23; and,
- WHEREAS, that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11, et. seq., The Borough Of Glen Ridge used a fair and competitive process to solicit proposals for the aforestated service; **and**,
- WHEREAS, The Municipal Inspection Corporation, 183 West 4th Street, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002 submitted the lowest responsible proposal in the amount of **95** % of DCA fee schedule.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Municipal Inspection Corporation is awarded the contract for elevator inspections in accordance with their proposal dated April 13, 2017 and is effective for the period of three years starting on July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2017.

I, Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex and in The State Of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a "RESOLUTION" adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, May 8, 2017.

Witness my hand and seal of The Borough Of Glen Ridge on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of May 2017.

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk